DOC.PB.BG CN 0822
I
/
I
/
/ / //
/
I /

G9-P1100SR 635.9
BG Series
Model Number Designation
BTS-GO - P 180 - SR 4 -SM - FC - ST
c:.nt,ebody .. J
G0-G9( Symmetric Yoke )
GO Configurotion
GC0 GC9(
Canted Yoke ) -
Configuration
p
Power Supply Type
P: Pneumatic
H: H!Jdraulic
Cylinder Size
ISO
180-II00(Single Cylinder)
2500-2700(Double Cylinders)
Cylinder Configuration
SR
DA: Double-Acting
SR: Spring-Return
Spring Set
Example Model Number
BTS-GO-Pl80-SR4-SM-FC-ST,
BTS: BTS series
G0: Symmetric Yoke Configuration
4
3: 3bar
4: 4bar
5: 5bar
6: 6bar
Pl80: Pneumatic actuation & single cylinder & cylinder size 180mm
SR4: Single-acting configuration & air supply pressure range 4bar
SM: Side-mounted handwheel
FC: Spring-return foil close
ST: Standard temperature range -20 to +B0°C
Ordering lnstructions
Based on a wealth of experience, Bigtork has the knowledge to
provide reliable and appropriate automative solutions for valve
appl icati ons.
General technical attributes for product selection include:
• Valve: valve type, operating pressure, valve size, sealing
type(hard sealed and soft sealed options) ,media and operating
temperature
• Double-acting and spring-return configurations(normally
closed and normally open options)
T . ._... ... -�,,,., . .,,
ST: Standard temperature range -20 to +so·c
HT: High temperature range -20 to 1so·c
ST
LT: Low temperature range -49 to so·c
UT: Ultra-low temperature range -60 to 80 ·e
HT: High frequency
C: Customised model
Fail Position
FC: Foil Clase
FO: Foil open
FC FL: Sta!d put
FLC: Sta!d put(failsafe to clase)
FLO: Sta!d put(failsafe to Open)
Manual Override Type
N: Without manual override
SMI: Side-mounted handwheel
SM SM2: Side-mounted handwheel
BGM: Jackscrews
HY: H!Jdraulic
• Solenoid valve type: double-solenoid/single-solenoid, supply
voltage, explosionproof type